ASHS Horticulture Hall of Fame

In 1989, the ASHS Board of Directors approved the creation of the Horticulture Hall of Fame Award.

This prestigious premier award is to honor distinguished persons who have made extraordinary
contributions to horticulture. Its purpose is to educate and inform younger members of the profession
and the general public about the important contributions of horticultural pioneers who made significant
impacts on horticulture and how their achievements contributed to the science and profession of
horticulture and to the greater public good.

An individual Horticulture Hall of Fame Plaque inscribed with the name of the awardee and engraved
likeness will be installed at ASHS Headquarters. A narrative (1000-2000 words) about the awardee's
contributions and effect on horticulture will be published in HortScience.

1990 Gregor (Johann) Mendel
1990 Liberty Hyde Bailey
1991 Luther Burbank
1991 William Henry Chandler
1991 Henry A. Jones
1992 David Fairchild
1992 Ulysses P. Hedrick
1992 John Lindley
1993 Spencer Ambrose Beach
1993 George McMillan Darrow
1994 Ezra Jacob Kraus
1994 John R. Magness
1995 Henry M. Munger
1996 Homer C. Thompson
1996 Harold B. Tukey, Sr.
1997 William A. (Tex) Frazier
1997 Clinton E. Peterson
1998 Charles M. Rick, Jr.
1998 Julian Creighton Miller
1999 Warren H. Gabelman
1999 Claude Hope
2000 Stanley Johnston
2000 Charles Sprague Sargent
2001 Martin John Bukovac
2001 Arthur John Heinicke
2001 John Charles Walker
2002 Charles F. Andrus
2003 None

2004 Sylvan H. Wittwer



2005
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Shaul
Fabian
None
James
Norman
Jules
None
None
None
James
Charles
None
George
Frank
Wilson
None
Walter
None
Donald
Chris
None
Thomas

Gertrude

m

Chester
E.

Washington

A.

Tennyson

Nelson
Floyd

Volney

Monselise

Garcia

Moore
Childers
Janick

Raulston

Hess
Carver
Blazich
Popenoe

Swingle

Maynard

Zaiger

Munson
Jekyll



