## **ASHS Horticulture Hall of Fame**

In 1989, the ASHS Board of Directors approved the creation of the Horticulture Hall of Fame Award.

This prestigious premier award is to honor distinguished persons who have made extraordinary contributions to horticulture. Its purpose is to educate and inform younger members of the profession and the general public about the important contributions of horticultural pioneers who made significant impacts on horticulture and how their achievements contributed to the science and profession of horticulture and to the greater public good.

An individual Horticulture Hall of Fame Plaque inscribed with the name of the awardee and engraved likeness will be installed at ASHS Headquarters. A narrative (1000-2000 words) about the awardee's contributions and effect on horticulture will be published in HortScience.

1990	Gregor	(Johann)	Mendel
1990	Liberty	Hyde	Bailey
1991	Luther		Burbank
1991	William	Henry	Chandler
1991	Henry	A.	Jones
1992	David		Fairchild
1992	Ulysses	P.	Hedrick
1992	John		Lindley
1993	Spencer	Ambrose	Beach
1993	George	McMillan	Darrow
1994	Ezra	Jacob	Kraus
1994	John	R.	Magness
1995	Henry	M.	Munger
1996	Homer	C.	Thompson
1996	Harold	В.	Tukey, Sr.
1997	William	A. (Tex)	Frazier
1997	Clinton	E.	Peterson
1998	Charles	M.	Rick, Jr.
1998	Julian	Creighton	Miller
1999	Warren	H.	Gabelman
1999	Claude		Норе
2000	Stanley		Johnston
2000	Charles	Sprague	Sargent
2001	Martin	John	Bukovac
2001	Arthur	John	Heinicke
2001	John	Charles	Walker
2002	Charles	F.	Andrus
2003	None		
2004	Sylvan	Н.	Wittwer

2005	Shaul	P.	Monselise
2005	Fabian		Garcia
2006	None		
2007	James	N.	Moore
2008	Norman	F.	Childers
2009	Jules		Janick
2010	None		
2011	None		
2012	None		
2013	James	Chester	Raulston
2013	Charles	E.	Hess
2014	None		
2015	George	Washington	Carver
2016	Frank	Α.	Blazich
2017	Wilson		Popenoe
2018	None		
2019	Walter	Tennyson	Swingle
2020	None		
2021	Donald	Nelson	Maynard
2022	Chris	Floyd	Zaiger
2023	None		
2024	Thomas	Volney	Munson
2025	Gertrude		Jekyll